PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA					
Na			ame	Execution Date		
Xerox Corporation				02/08/2013		
RECEIVING PARTY DATA						
Name:	UbiComm, LLC					
Street Address:	1220 North Market Street					
Internal Address:	Suite 806					
City:	Wilmington					
State/Country:	DELAWARE					
Postal Code:	19801					
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7						
Property Type		Number				
Patent Number:		5812865				
Patent Number:		5493692				
Patent Number:		5544321				
Patent Number:		5603054				
Patent Number:		5611050				
Patent Number:		57179				
Patent Number:		55553	76			

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:	5125822829				
Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.					
Phone:	512-582-2828				
Email:	mmelton@farneydaniels.com				
Correspondent Name:	Famey Daniels PC				
Address Line 1:	800 S. Austin Ave., Suite 200				
Address Line 4:	Georgetown, TEXAS 78626-5845				

\$280.00 5812865 Ö

502339628

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Melissa Vanessah Melton	
Signature:	/Melissa Vanessah Melton/	
Date:	05/08/2013	
Total Attachments: 2 source=Patent Assignment#page1.tif source=Patent Assignment#page2.tif		

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Xerox Corporation, a New York corporation with offices at 45 Glover Avenue, Norwalk, CT 06856 ("Seller") is the sole and exclusive owner of the patents listed in Schedule 1 (the "Patents"); and

WHEREAS, UbiComm, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company with offices at 1220 N. Market Street, Suite 806, Wilmington, DE 19801 ("Purchaser") desires to acquire all right, title and interest in, to and under the Patents;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration the sufficiency of which is acknowledged by the parties:

Seller does hereby irrevocably and perpetually assign, convey, and transfer to Purchaser, all of Seller's right, title and interest throughout the world, in and to the Patents, all of which are to be held and enjoyed by Purchaser for its own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, to the end of the term or terms for which the Patents are or may be granted, reissued or extended as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Seller, if this assignment and sale had not been made; together with all causes of action (whether known or unknown or whether currently pending, filed, or otherwise) and other enforcement rights under, or on account of, the Patents, including, without limitation, all causes of action and other enforcement rights for (i) damages, (ii) injunctive relief, and (iii) any other remedies of any kind for past, current and future infringement, and all rights to collect royalties or other payments under or on account of the Patents, all for Purchaser's own use and behalf, and for the use and behalf of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives.

Seller hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, or an equivalent officer in any jurisdiction in which a Patent may have issued, to issue any and all Letters Patent on said inventions to Purchaser as assignee of the entire interest, and hereby covenants that Seller has full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that, except as otherwise explicitly agreed and acknowledged in writing between the parties, Seller has not executed, and will not execute, any agreements in conflict therewith.

XEROX CORPORATION

BY: DAVID J. ARTHUR Title: ASSOCIATE GENERAL PATENT COONSEL Signature: Jourd Mittun Date: FEBRUARY

SCHEDULE 1

COUNTRY	PATENT #	APPLICATION #	TITLE
US	5812865	08/607254	Specifying and Establishing Communication Data Paths Between Particular Media Devices in Multiple Media Device Computing Systems Based on Context of a User or Users
US	5493692	08/162419	Selective Delivery of Electronic Messages in a Multiple Computer System Based on Context and Environment of a User
US	5544321	08/474282	System for Granting Ownership of Device by User Based on Requested Level of Ownership, Present State of the Device, and the Contract of the Device
US	5603054	08/472201	Method for Triggering Selected Machine Event When the Triggering Properties of the System Are Met and the Triggering Conditions of an Identified User Are Perceived
US	5611050	08/474279	Method for Selectively Performing Event on Computer Controlled Device Whose Location and Allowable Operation Is Consistent with the Contextual and Locational Attributes of the Event
US	5717955	08/372476	System for Changing Device From Specialized Interface That Enables Control of Subsystem to General Interface That Performs General Purpose Computing Functions Unrelated to the Subsystem
US	5555376	08/161968	Method for Granting a User Request Having Locational and Contextual Attributes Consistent with User Policies for Devices Having Locational Attributes Consistent with the User Request